T i B T X R R ) B

GOLDEN WHEEL INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

% 9 #

iy
o

PARTS BOOK
MODEL : CSU-4150

CSU-4250

B #1 B¢ 12 B IR '~ o
CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MODEL:CSU-4150

CSU-4250
% 5l INDEX
AEBHE ---------—--- ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES ---------------=--~-
EHREBEHDRERE ----- UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM -------
FE@gE -----------—- UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM ---------—--mmmmmmmmm oo
ot . XBEBHE ---—----—- NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM ---------
HEREREBRE ------—-——- NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM ------------------
. EEBE - PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM ---------------——-——-
EHEHBE -—-----—- FEED ROTATING SHAFT MECHANISM -----------------
. REHRABEEBRE -——--- STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM --------------------
EREHNBHE -——-—---—— ZIGZAG FEED MECHANISM -------------ommmmmmm oo
EHE - ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM ------------m-mmmmmmm -
TahgE -----------—- LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM ------------ommommmmoom -
mEEREs - OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM ---------------—————-
R ettt ACCESSORIES -------—---—---—-mmmmmmmmm oo oo

CSU-4250 $F M W S 2 %  GAUGE PARTS LIST -----———------mmmmmmmmmmm oo
BHBEEREYEER - NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST -----—---mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

PAGE
2 -3
4 - 5
6 - 7
8§ - 9
10 -11
12 -13
14 -15
16 -17
18 -19
20 -21
22 -23
24 -25
26 -29
30
31 -33



A.CSU—4150"CSU—-4250 #ES##5 ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES

ZSB11012 EJ1011-1A ZSB11012
S1014—0A EJ1011—0A @ N
ZSB11012 | B
EJ1010—0A EJ1012—0A—
7SB11012 EJ1010-1A 7SB11041
EJ1278-0A EJ1051-0A :
~N
S1013-0A @ _| /
4 S1014—0A
W/Q ZsB11012—§ é
ZSB11026 <4 EJ1063—0A G2
\@—31 013—0A
EJ1017—0A
EJ1014—0A C1041—-0A
2— ZSC09021
ZSB09005
ZSB11012 €1052-0A
ZSC09021 A1077—-0A
A1077—0A
@
ZSB11008 e
EJ4085—0A

\@C‘l 054—0A
xasoaooz 25C09009
DAY
B¢

EJ1055—-2A — @ 2580801

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. CSU-4150.C50-4250

AEBe

ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES

BHERE BHh48 Name of Part fF8 Q1Y
Part No. 4150 4250 Remarks
A1077-0A L Needle Bar Upper Bushing Cap ---------- 2 2
C1041-0A A MERMESE - Stopper -—-----------------o-memoo oo 1 1
C1052-0A M ---------—- Arm Thread Guide ------------——————-=~- 1 1
C1054-0A m# - Arn Thread Guide ---------------------- 1 1
EJ1010-0A [@EH ----------- Face Plate ------—=--omomommmmmm 1 1
EJ1010-1A ®H ----------- Face Plate --------------------------—- 1 1
EJ1011-0A @I (Wi) ------ Arm Cover (Front) --------------—"-————- 1 1
EJ1011-1A fitx (&) ------ Arm Cover (Middle) -------------------- 1 1
EJ1012-0A IR (&) ------ Arm Cover (Back) -------------------—-——- 1 1
EJ1014-0A WK --------- 0il Guard Plate ---------———---~-—~---- 1 1
EJ1017-0A #HE®HR -----—---- Specer —-—----------------—-———oo o 1 1
EJ1051-0A AL iR ------- 4 Hole Thread Retainer ---------------- 1 1
EJ1055-2A #H#H ----------- Arm Thread Guide ---------------------- 1 1
EJ1063-0A XKX&FHF --------- Thread Take-up Cover ------------------ 1 1
EJ1278-0A SEf#k --------- Bell Crank Guide ---=------———-————————- 1 1
EJ4085-0A R --------- Bed Slide Spring ---------=----——————-- 1 1
S1013-0A WE ----------- 0il Cap --=--===———--—————mmmm— oo 2 2
S1014-0A BE®E --------- Cap —=—=-===—=-------mmmmme oo 3 3
XB308002 WA - 0il Felt ——mm-mommmmmmmm oo 1 1
ZSB09005 % ---------- Screw (9/64-40X 5) -———--————----—-oo-- 1 1
28B09011 WA —---------- Screw (9/64-40X 6.5) --------——-——----- 1 1
2SB11008 A et Screw (11/64-40X 5) —------m-mommmmomee 2 2
28811012 I et Screw (11/64-40X 8) ---======---———-- 14 14
ISB11026 M4k ----------- Screw (11/64-40% 10) -------—=---oommon 2 2
ZSB11041 B ----------- Screw (11/64-40X 7) —---—---=----—----—- 2 2
28C09009 Ak ----------- Screw (9/64-40X 5) —----------omoooo——- 1 1
2§5C09021 MR Ak ----------- Screw (9/64-40X 13) ---------==-------- 2 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. CSU—4150'CSU—4250 #QR/IiERE UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

A1036—-0A
ZSL09001
A1038-0A

EJ1020—-0A(4150) —— ZSG09004 —@& & _

EJ1037—-0A
EJ1043—0A

~

Sqp— 175811012

A1031-0A
A1032-0A

vy A1033—0A

\%— ZSG09005

~

~

EJ1020-1A(4250)

A1036—-0A
ZSG09004

EJ1037-0A

ZSN1 6002

EJ1026—-2A
A1032—-0A

B A1033-0A
7SG09005
\Wm 035—0A
A1034—0A
A1024—1A ?
B EJ1021—0A
ZSB06003

ZSN16002

EJ1028-0A

EJ1027-1A

I
ZSB09007 —g

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. CSU-4150.C50-4250

RBEEHNRBRE

UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

EHRE
Part No.

FHaB

Name of Part

fFH Q'TY
4250

A1024-1A
A1026-1A
A1026-3A
A1030-0A
A1031-0A
A1032-0A
A1033-0A
A1034-0A
A1035-0A
A1036-0A
A1038-0A
EJ1020-0A
EJ1020-1A
EJ1021-0A
EJ1026-0A
EJ1026-24A
EJ1027-0A
EJ1027-1A
EJ1028-0A
EJ1028-2A
EJ1037-0A
EJ1043-0A
1SB06001
Z5B06003
ISB09007
ZSB11012
15G09004
15G09005
ZSL09001
ISN16002

W P H B O W W B

RN ARE A RRERE NN R

Tension Regulator Bracket -----
Thread Tension Stud -----------
Thread Tension Stud -----—------
Thread Guide Bracket ----------
Thread Guide Dis¢ -----——--———-—-
Thread Tension Spring ---------
Controller Cover -----————————=-

Tension Regulator Presser Disc

Tension Dis¢c ---——-——-————=—-=-————=
Tension Releasing Spring ------
Upper Thread Tension Plate ----

Thread Tension
Thread Tension
Tension Spring
Thread Tension
Thread Tension
Thread Take-up
Thread Take-up

Regulator Assy. ----———-
Regulator Assy.

Tension Releasing Pin -----------------

Tension Releasi

ng Pin -—-—=-==-=-=-=—-o----

Tension Releasing Plate -------=-=--=-==-~

Tension Releasi

ng Pin --——--=-—=—-——----

Screw (3/32-56x6.3) ------------------

AR AT NN NS RR - R R e |

——————————— Screw
——————————— Screw
----------- Screw
——————————— Screw

AR R R R R R SR E ST EREREEEIHFIBIRRISSE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

(9/64-40x 7.5)
(11/64-40x% 8)

(9/64-40) ----
(9/64-40) ---=-
——————————— Nut (9/64-40%x 3)
——————————— Nut (1/4-40% 5)

Screw (3/32-56X 12) ------==-=-c--m-omo

CO DD DN DD = bk et O bt = = ek et O = O DD = O o = DN DD DD DD DN = = N

Remarks



C.CSU—4150*CSU—4250 _L&h#4¥ UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

EJ1100-0A

EJ1101—-0A

XB118001

ZSA16034

ZSA15018

ZSB15006
EJ4136—0A

ZSA16010

ZSA15017
B1321—-0A

ZSA15021
EJ4130-0B

B1321-0A

WA

EJ1323—0A

\

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. CSU-4150.CS5U-4250

L oM

UPPER SHAFT MECHANISHM

EHERB EHha®. Name of Part FH QTY
Part No. 4150 4250
A1105-0A E®w --------- Pulley ----------------mmmmmmmmmm - 1 1
B1321-0A BEREE ------- Side Ring ----------=—=—="—""—"—"~—-~~~— o 3 3
B4131-0A HE#s ---——---- Safety Clutch Locking Lever Hinge Stud 1 1
B4133-0A meEER --——-—- Safety Clutch Locking Lever ----------- 1 1
B4135-0A MeB@wEm ----- Safety Clutch Ratchet -------=------——- 1 1
B4138-0A MAEBRBMEIR --- Safety Clutch Locking Lever Flat Spring 1 1
BB6204ZINR WH @& ------- Ball Bearing ------—--—-=--=—————————~—————— 1 1
EJ1100-0A bt @ ----------- Upper Shaft -----——-—-—————————— - 1 1
EJ1101-0A E#iZE% (&£) --- Upper Shaft Bushing,(Left) ------------ 1 1
EJ1103-0A L##E® () --- Upper Shaft Bushing,(Right) ----------- 1 1
EJ1106-1A Mg ——--------- Crank Cam ----—=-=-=——=—=————— -~~~ 1 1
EJ1320-0B MW EE® (L) - Tining Belt Wheel (Upper) -----———-—---- 1 1
EJ1322-0A ®ERE®HF ------- Timing Belt ——-—--——————cm e 1 1
EJ1323-0A BESEMH ------- Safety Clutch --=-===—=cmmmmo 1 1
EJ4130-0B BEE®E® -———- Safety Cluteh Pulley ----—-----—--—-—--—-- 1 1
EJ4132-0A MEBHEE -—---- Safety Clutch Locking Lever Spring ---- 1 1
EJ4134-0A gER -—----—- Safety Clutch Ratchet Connecting Link - 1 1
EJ4136-0A BMERER ----- Safety Clutch Collar =---=---————-————- 1 1
EJ4137-0A HEsH -—-——---- Pifl ———————mmm e e e - 1 1
RE000025 E®RHE -—-—-—--- E-Ring —-—---——====——=— e 1 1
XB118001 WA ----------- S i )
ZSA15017 L A Screw (15/64-28X% 8.5) -————————-————————— 1 1
I5A15018 BMh - Screvw (15/64-28X 19) ——=--—mmmmmceece 2 2
ZSA15021 B,k - Screw (15/64-28X 4.5) =—==-m——mmomomooooo o 2 9
ZSA16010 Wk - Screvw (1/4-40X 4.5) ———=---memmmmemeo— o 1 1
ISA16025 B - Screv (1/4-40X §) -------————co—mmo——— 1 1
Z5SA16034 B ----------- Screw (1/4-24X 14) —————-———o—mmmemmmn 1 1
ZS5B15004 I b Screw (15/84-28% 10.5) ~———==-mm=m——eax 1 1
ZSB15006 Wk ------ Screw (15/64-28X 8.5) ———-~m==—mmmmmmun 3 3
Z5B15041 e - Screw (15/64-28X §) —---—=m——mo———mo———— 1 1
Z8B18001 Bak - Screw (9/32-28X 16) -———-—=—-—-=—===-—-u- 1 1
15B18002 Wkt -----—--—-- Screw (9/32-28X 13) -=-=--mmmmmmmm— - 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. CSU—4150*CSU—4250 $tHE + XFf¥8# NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE—UP LEVER MECHANISM

XB206003 ZSA15006

XA300240

‘ ';“;;_.::“ﬁ'-""
’ 060—0A 5
1 -

A1061—0A

&)
XA300065

XA300030
EJ1080—-0A

ZSC06005 C1062—0A

EJ1285—0A N
7809032 | #y* XA300040
Z3B11010 EJ1074—0A
ZSC06005 >
TN
EN 5 z
EJ1092—0A
WA059002
EJ1070-0A |—— 4250/ (USE)
ZSD11001
r«f»—zssccs.ooz L EJ1070-1A
| &—ZSB0O8002
4150H (USE) — .r{B‘I 076—0A Z25B09027

EJ1075—-1A
INDP x17#23

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D. CSU-4150.CSU-4250 gt# . X# ## NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

EHERB ZEHaW Name of Part ~ % Q' TY i 3
Part No. 4150 4250 Remarks
AL1061-0A XKEBEEH ----- Take-up Lever Support Stud ------------ 1 1
A1107-0A MR EESR ----- Crank Pin -------------------"--------——~- 1 1
B1076-0A  # #E## ----—--- Thread Guide —--------=-==m--=m-oummeo 1 0
C1062-04A ABEBER ---—--—-- Take-up Slide Block ------------------- 1 1
EJ1060-0A XFF ----------- Thread Take-up Lever -—----—--—==—=———--—= 1 1
EJ1070-0A 8 ----—------- Needle Bar ------—-—-—————————————————_—__ 1 0
EJ1070-1A $t# ----------- Needle Bar ~-------———~————c—mc—cee 0 1
EJ1074-0A st#ef --------- Needle Bar Clamp ------==-======————=——- 1 1
EJ1075-1A e ----------- Needle Clamp ---——-———=—=————=—————===———=—= 0 1
EJ1080-0A St FEEH ----- Needle Bar Crank Rod ---—---————————————- 1 1
EJ1081-0A g#tH®EHE ------- Needle Bar Slide Plate -----=-=-=-==-——- 2 2
EJ1090-0A St #HE --------- Needle Bar Support Frame ---—----------- 1 1
EJ1091-0A gt#E @ E E 4@ --- Needle Bar Frame Support Stud --------- 1 1
EJ1092-0A St EEEWHR --- Needle Bar Frame Retainer ------------ 1 1
EJ1285-0A A EE --------- Vibrating Presser Bar Guide ----------- 1 1
INDPX 17#23 8§ ------------- Needle ———————————— e~ 1 2
WA059002 ERE --------- Washer ——-——————m o= 1 1
XA300030 W - Wick ——==——————————mm e 1 1
XA300040 meg ---———-—-—- Wick - e - 1 1
XA300065 WM ----------- WiCK —mmmm oo mm o oo oo oo 1 ]
XA300080  MidE ----------- WIGK == mmmm oo oo mm oo ) .
XA300240 mEg ----————---- Wick -==-=-—— e 1 1
XB206003 AR ----------- o " 1
L5SA15006 B ----------- Screw (M4X 0.7X 8) -—————-———m—mmoo—— - 1 1
LSA15017 W - Screw (M4X 0.7X ) —-=—-—=—-————mo—— o — - 1 1
25806002 B - Screw (3/32-56X 2.5) -—————————————————— 1 0
25808002 L I Screw (1/8-44X 4.5) -—---=mmemmmmmammnm 1 0
Z5B09027 B - Screw (9/64-40X 4) -—-————-————————o———— 0 9
Z8B09032 | - Screw (9/64-40X 8.5) ———==-——=——-—————— 1 1
Z5SB11010 Bkt - Screw (11/64-40X 14) -—=-—————————————— 9 9
25C06005 R Screw (3/32-56X 4.2) ——--—--mmmmm——ue—- 8 8
15D11001 Ak - Screw (11/64-40X 9.5) ——————--—--———-—— 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. CSU—-4150°CSU—4250 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

ZSB16004

i

EJ4081—0A(4150)
EJ4081-1A(4250)

YB040025

2SB09023(4250)

EJ6049—0A(4250)

EJ4080—0A(4150)
EJ4080—1A(4250)

EJ6050—0A(4150)
EJ6050—1A(4250)

10
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. CSU-4150.CSU-4250

tEERERR

NEEDLE BAR ROC

KING MECHANISH

EHERB EHhELW Name of Part Q’TY
Part No. 4250 Remarks
EJ1331-0A Sr#EiE @@ ----- Needle Bar Rock Shaft ----—---—-----c-o- 1
EJ1332-0A $t# BB ® (£ ) - Needle Bar Connecting Rod (Left) ------ 1
EJ1333-0A St##E & G @h - Needle Bar Rock Frame Slide Block Stud- 1 1
EJ1334-0A $t##E B @M --- Needle Bar Guide Slide Block ---------- 1
EJ1335-0A St #EE ® (&) - Needle Bar Connecting Rod (Right) ----- 1
EJ1336-0A #f B ML --- Needle Bar Rock Link ------------------ 1
EJ1337-0A #iEEEHR --- Needle Bar Rock Link Stud ------------- 1
EJ1341-0A gt ah &% (&£ ) Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing,(Left) -- 1
EJ1343-0A 4t #E @ & % (4 ) Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing, (Right) - 1
EJ1344-0A BE®sE --------- Collar ——-—————— e~ 1
£EJ4080-0A AHKR(AE) ------- Slide Plate, (Left) --------———-————-—--- 0
EJ4080-1A AKR(E) ------- Slide Plate, (Left) -—-—----c——-cmcmeo o 1
EJ4081-0A AR(H) ------- Slide Plate, (Right) ----=-——=——=--cc—— 0
EJ4081-1A ARE) —-———--- Slide Plate, (Right) -----------———————- 1
EJ4082-0A AK (W) ------- Slide Plate Front Assembly --------—-—-- 1
EJ6049-0A St E L8 ----- Pin =—-= e e e 1
EJB050-0A i --------—-- Needle Plate -——-—————————————— o 0
EJ6050-1A g --———------ Needle Plate ————-———————c——mmmmmmo 1
XA300085 M ----------- ] i
YB040025 mHms --------- Taper Pin --———--——=————————~————~——— . —— 1
ZSA11005 Bk ---------- Screw (11/64-40X §5.5) ———————c—mcmeuuav 2
Z5A13002 L Screw (13/64-32X 4.2) —=—-—c-c———mmmme 1
ZS5A16033 Bk ----------- Screw (1/4-24X T.5) =———mm—mmmmmmmomoee 9
15B09023 | - Screw (9/64-40X T) —=—==-mmmmmmmmmmo o 1
Z5B16004 B - Screw (1/4-24X 18) -—--——=—————————————=~—= 1
25C11002 w;a - Screw (11/64-40X%X 9) —-------mmmmommmomm 1
I5L20004 g ----------- Nut (5/16-24X T) ———————mmmmmmmmmmme e 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

11



F. CSU—-4150+CSU—4250 18 PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM

ZSA1 6034
C1183-0A

ZSB11083

EJ1272—-0A

EJ1200—0A i

ZSK11036

B1274—0A

EJ1273—-0A

B1275—-0A

ZSB1 oooz—&/

C1183—0A

12

ZSB11017 //!
EJ1208—0A /’
1

/

P EJ1287—0A ,
:L 25616018

| ZSB11069
EJ1286—0A
EJ1283—0A
EJ1284—0A
L EJ1180—0A B1283-0A
ﬁ/
s ZSB09028
R EJ1235—0A(4150)

EJ1235—1A(4250)

ZSB20009

— EJ1280—-0A

EJ1281-0A

—EJ1282—-0A

ZSB11020

EJ1237—-0A(4150)
EJ1237-1A(4250)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. CSU-4150.CSU-4250 # # % PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM

Ehms: EHh&B Name of Part HB o Q'TY # =
Part No. 4150 4250 Remarks
B1274-0A  EEME S -----—- SPring ----------—---=----mmmmm oo 1 1
B1275-0A HEREE ----- Presser Bar Bracket ------------------- 1 1
B1283-0A # B % F B --- Vibrating Presser Bar Connecting Link - 1 1
C1183-0A HEEE ------- Presser Bar Bushing, ---—--—-—--—-—======-- 2 9
EJ1180-0A #HHE ----------- Presser Bar -------—-——-—=—====mc—=——————-— 1 1
EJ1200-0A $HHERER®R ----——- Presser Foot Lifter --------=—===-—--——- 1 1
EJ1208-0A ®EfUMK --------- Position Plate ----—-——=——————=————=--———-—— 1 1
EJ1235-0A SHEwm o --------- Walking Foot -—--——=—=—==-=—=c-—— e~ 1 0
EJ1235-1A A@EHE --------- Walking Foot --———----—--———=-—"—————-——-—~ 0 1
EJ1237-0A NN --------- Presser Foot ------=---———————————~—~—~—~—- 1 0
EJ1237-1A AHFM@M --------- Presser Foot ------------"-—"-~——-—------ 0 1
EJ1272-0A #HBRASZF ----- Presser Bar Lifter -------------------- 1 1
EJ1273-0A EHEHR -----—-- Tension Release Slide ----------——-——-- 1 1
EJ1280-0A EEHNEME ---—-- Spring Guide Bar Complete ------------- 1 1
EJ1281-0A BEeE% ------- SPring -——=--—-——=————=———————~—~~———————— 1 1
EJ1282-0A HHESIBERE --——- Walking Foot Guide Link ------------—-—-- 1 1
EJ1283-0A [ E8M --------- Pin =mmmmmmmmmmm o m o mmm oo 1 1
EJ1284-0A EH ----------- Bell Crank Guide Bracket Block -------- 1 1
EJ1286-0A L B#EE -—------ Bell Crank ------————-—=——————————————= 1 1
EJ1287-0A i@ --- Feed Lifting Rock Shaft Link ---------- 1 1
15A16034 Wik --——-------- Screw (1/4-24X 14) -~==-=-mmm—mmmmmmm 1 1
15B09028 ek - Screw (9/64-40X 8.7) —-=--=—==—=—==——---- 1 1
Z5B10002 Wk ---------- Screw (5/32-40X 9) ————--———-—————————— 1 1
ZSB11017 B -----m—- Screw (11/64-40X 12) =---——==-=--————————- 9 9
2SB11020 ek -—---------- Screw (11/64-40X 6.5) ——=———=—=mm—mee-— 1 1
15B11069 B - Screw (11/64-40X 6) ~--=-=--—=—~=-==————-- 1 1
28B11083 B - Screw (11/64-40X 18) --—--—-=-—----—--- 1 1
Z5B20009 | -------- Screw (5/18-28X 10) —--=——======—————-— 1 1
15G16018 Wk -----—----- Screw (1/4-40) -————————-—— oo 1 1
Z5K11036 S Screw (11/64-40) -——--——=—=——c—o-—-u——- 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G.CSU—4150*CSU—4250 LERXKEH4 FEED ROTATING SHAFT MECHANISM

A1130—-0A

ZMG06003
ZsSD16007

ZSA15028

. E1298—0A
ZSA15028
gl RB200250 YC016012
EJ1295—0A E1297—0A EJ1192-0A ,
EJ1290-04 - EJ1193-0A
ZMLO6001 P
- ~ ZSG16019
/ ~
, . S
ZSK16031 , / I ~ -
ZSL16004 @__ S =
\ Z2SK16007 % L EJ1307—0A
£J1305-04 ” > “ ZSB11030
<)

EJ1301-0A

14
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. CSU-4150.CS0-4250 LE# AKX WM FEED ROTATING SHAFT MECHANISM

FHRB FHa8 Name of Part B8 Q'TY s 2y
Part No. 4150 4250 Remarks
A1130-0A WM EE®RERY --- Spring --------------------------— - 1 1
E1297-0A =R - Connection Rod ------------------------ 1 1
E1298-0A ‘L@ --------- Eccentric Cam -------------~-------—--—- 1 1
EJ1192-0A HWSHERE ------- Knee Lifter Lever --—------=——=—————--———-—- 1 1
EJ1193-0A  #E#E#E --------- Knee Lifter Connecting Rod ------------ 1 1
EJ1290-0A &8 --------- Feed Rotating Shaft ------—--—------—---- 1 1
EJ1291-0A ERBEE ----- Feed Rotating Shaft Bushing ---------—-- 9 9
EJ1285-0A LLE@dER ----- Feed Rotating Shaft Crank ------------—- 1 1
EJ1300-0A B#hFrmEE ----- Presser Bar Flat Spring -------——-—--——-—- 1 1
EJ1301-0A R SPring --—-----—- e 1 1
EJ1305-0A HFRHEEE ----- Foot Lifter Lifting Lever ------—-——----—- 1 1
EJ1307-0A BeEeH --------- Set Collar ---——-—————————————————~—~———~—~— 1 1
RB200250 C M\ (8 A )- Retaining Ring ---------"-"""-""--"---—---~—- 1 1
WA069001 raE ----—---- Washer —-—-——-——————— e 1 1
XB206003 mHe --------—-- 0il Felt -——~-—-~--—mommmmm e 1 1
YC016012 oM ---——---- Pin ————————— e [ 1 1
IMGO6003 |k --------—-- Screw (MBX 1.0) ——---———mmmmmmmmmm = 1 1
ZML06001 wig - Nut (M6X 1.0X 4.8) ———--——m-mmmmmm 1 1
15A15028 Wk - Screw (15/64-28X T) ——=m—cemmmemmooemo—— 2 9
15A16011 Wk ----------- Screw (1/4-40X 7) ————--—mmmmmmmoo— e 9 9
Z5B11030 Ak - Screw (11/64-40X 5.5) —————————————mu-- 1 1
Z5D16007 B’as - Screw (1/4-28% 18) ---=--c-mmmmmm—— 1 1
15G16003 B -------—--- Screw (1/4-24) -—---cmmmmmmmem - 1 1
15G16005 i ----------- Screw (1/4-24) ————-——-mmmmmmmme 1 1
15G16019 Bk ------—-——-- Screw (1/4-24) ———-————— e 1 1
1SK16007 s -------—-- Screw (1/4-28) ———————— e —— 1 1
Z5K16031 Wkt --—-------- Screw (1/4-24) =-----—mmmmmm - 1 1
15116004 ®E ----------- Nut (1/4-24X5) ————mmmmmmmm e 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H.CSU—-4150'CSU—4250 iBEEEs34E STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

ZSB15006 —@
] &)-75812010
ZSB15009 —@ (e @
@ D
EJ1163—0A X |
XQF  weooooto
EJ1155—0A@ EJ1161-0A S—7SB11014
ZSB15037 < oY  1160-0A
2 <O :
zsB15006—€8 Q1L
N ‘\$ EJ4115—0A
EJ1150—0A @6\?@\)1
- J ZSB11028
1077-0A —~
ZSB11028 ZSA15025 Ca EJ1170-0A
EJ4156-0A  \g \\ ) OP00100A
EJ4153—0A ? Q\! '
EJ4152—0A O\ '

ZSB15006
EJ4150-0A

ZSA15025
EJ4154—0A

XA300055
16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. CSU-4150.CSU-4250 B &EBLHMH STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISH

EHREB
Part No.

EHES Name of Part &

Q’TY
4250

Remarks

E1158-0A
E1171-0A
EJ1150-0A
EJ1155-0A
EJ1159-0A
EJ1160-0A
EJ1161-0A
EJ1163-0A
EJ1166-0A
EJ1170-0A
EJ1172-0A
EJ4115-0A
EJ4150-0A
EJ4152-0A
EJ4153-0A
EJ4154-0A
EJ4156-0A
EJ4157-0A
J1077-0A
0P00100A
WG000010
XA300035
XA300055
ISA15025
1SB11014
ZSB11028
ZSB12009
ZSB12010
LSB15006
Z5B15009
ISB15037

® --——- Spring ----------------=---o---—---——--
--------- Stopper Pin ---------------------------
——————————— Feed Regulator ------------------------
o Eccentric¢ Shaft -----------------------
————————— Link -------------------------- -
————————— Reverse Lever --------=------w-—c-o--—--
————————— Reverse Lever Shaft -------------------
i ------- Reverse Lever Shaft Arm ---------------
® -————-- Spring --------------------m---—---——o-
——————————— Screw-Bar -----------------------------
————————— Stitch Length Regulator Dial ----------
E R ----- Bracket -----------------------————- -
m@@y --- Feed Regulator Shaft -----------—-------
——————————— Feed Regulator Slide Block ------------
MK ------- Sltide Block Guide Plate ---------------
B --------- Collar --------------==--~--————-----——-
W EEM --- Reverse Sewing Crank ------------------
hERE®E --- Pin ----------mmmmm e
——————————— 0il Cap ---—-—---—-=—="-------=--———————
B ------—-- Packing ---------------------------o-—-
megR ----- Washer ---------------=-=--——-------————~-
——————————— 0il Wick -----------=----=-=--=-—->---~
——————————— 0il Wick ------------===----------- -
——————————— Screw (15/64-28X 6) —--—-------=-=-~----
——————————— Screw (11/64-40X 8.5) --=--====-===-----
——————————— Screw (11/64-40x 10) ------------------
——————————— Screw (3/16-28%X 8) ----------------—---
——————————— Screw (3/16-28x 6.5) ----=-=-----------
——————————— Screw (15/64-28x 8.5) ---=------=------
——————————— Screw (15/64-28x 13) --------=---------
——————————— Screw (15/64-28x 11.5) ---=--=-=-=--=-—

WEE EESWEWE 0 RW

SRR R OTH NS RENET BB A
RERRRTXFEPHAIBBBASEEIRB R TRBRHNC D

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

bk bt D b bt CTT bt QAD bk b b e b e ek bk (ND DND et b b bt b et b bt ek b ek el et

117



. CSU—-4150-CSU—4250 ZEAZEWSE 21GZAG FEED MECHANISM

ZSB08010
ZSBOB034  |— 4250 f(USE)
EJ60S1-1A RE000060 ZMG06009
XB312002 EJ4030-1A EJ4047—0A WA060004
IR EJ4046—0A 5)
- \ IV
EJ4055-0A XA300030 ZML06005 Y
ZSL08002 EJ4041—0A 6
ZSB0O8011 ZSB11029 EJ4044—0A ,. v
-
WA069003 ),
4150 i (USE) 1
'~\ 8—7SA16033
ZSD15002(4150) .
ZSB08034 ZSB15030(4250) B—ZSA16010
\\/@—— ZSB16004
EJ4044-0A EJ4048—-0A
EJ4041—-0A
,} EJ4040—0A
L ’3 S ZSA16010
E ZSA16033

18

ZSB12015

EJ4045—0A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I. CS5U-4150.C50-4250

EERHBR

LIGZAG FEED MECHANISHM

FEHRE EhaB Name of Part 8 Q1Y # 5
Part No. 4150 4250 Remarks
EJ4040-0A E M@ --------- Feed Rock Shaft -----=-=--=-——c—=o——c-- 1 1
EJ4041-0A RBHEWMEE ----- Feed Rock Shaft Bushing, ----------——--- 92 2
EJ4044-0A EB ----------- €0llar ——-————m e 2 9
EJ4045-0A 2 i &g 4% (&£ ) - Feed Rock Shaft Crank (Left) ---------- 1 1
EJ4046-0A A X @i s 4 (&) - Feed Rock Shaft Crank (Right) --------- 1 1
EJ4047-0A 2 M #idh#H 4 --- Feed Rock Shaft Crank Pin ~------------ 1 1
EJ4048-0A R ¥ @ dh 4 () - Feed Rock Shaft Crank (Middle) -------- 1 1
EJ4050-0A Z28E --------- Feed Bap ---—--——=-=ccmmmmmmm e e 1 0
EJ4050-1A Z2H4EeE --------- Feed Bar --—--—-—--=—=————~———————————————— 0 1
EJ4051-0A RBHE® ------- Feed Bar Shaft -----—-—--————————————=——== 1 1
EJ4055-0A RBHEHE_-_X ----- Feed Bar Fork --—--—--——==c-ccmmemme——— 1 1
EJ6051-0A Z2eE --——----- Feed Dog -——-———=—=====——— e 1 0
EJ6O51-1A #EMHE --------- Peed Dog ----—-=-=—--—--ccmmmmmmmeceeee e 0 1
RE000060 EmNE ------- B-RiNg ————-=-smmmm et 9 9
WA060004 rTRE -------- Washep =—-—-——=—————— 1 1
WA069003 rT8E -------- Washer --—--—=——=m——cc—-—mmmmm e 1 1
XA300030 mg - 0il Wiek ~~--=--cmmme e 1 1
XB312002 WmEm ---------- 0il Felt -————=—--c-m e 1 1
IMG06009 Bk - Screw (M6X 0.75) —-——-———————————— 1 1
LMLO6005 we ---------—- Nut (MB6X 0.75X 4.8) ~-=-—m-mmmmm e 1 1
Z5A16010 Mk —------—-- Screw (1/4-40X 4.5) -——---——==~—~=-———~-- 4 4
ZSA16033 Bk ------mm--- Screvw (1/4-24X 7.5) ——=—-mmmmmmmmmooo— o 2 2
25808010 i ----------- Screw (1/8-44X 4.8) -——-——=—-—=————————- 1 1
Z5B08011 B -----ommm-- Screw (1/8-40X 13.5) —————-----———————- 0 1
15B08034 B --------——- Screw (1/8-40X T) =—=-—-—————m—m———m—mmm o 9 2
15B11029 B - Screw (11/64-40X T) —=--mm——mmm—mmmeeee 1 1
Z5B12015 Bk - Screw (3/16-28X 12) —--——————=—————u— 2 9
LSB15030 | - Screw (15/64-28x 16.5) ----- [ — 0 1
ZSB16004 B --------——- Screw (1/4-24% 16) -———==—————-——----——= 2 2
Z5D15002 Bk - Screw (15/64-28X 15.5) ===mmm-mmmmaoaan 1 0
15L08002 B ----------- Nut (1/8-40X 2.8) —==————-mmmmmm - 0 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

19



J. CSU—-4150+CSU—-4250

24E ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM

° -
C7006—0A % XA300010 ZSB12005 ZSB09022
CS5O
~ WA049002
— EJ6077—0A
EJ6100—0A EJ6016—1 A(41 50)
P EJ6016—0A(4250)
R | 1—xaso0010 | C6070—0A
~ | |
EJ6018—1A(4150) ~ | ZSK12007
EJ6018—0A(4250) . C6071—0A
1 ~ |
| EJE015-1A(4150) .
EJ6011 —Opﬁ EJ6015—0A(4250) N N C6073—0A
| \
WA059004 )
ZSA15021 , . ZSB15017
RN
ZSL12003 NN
WH210004 - O
~ /
EJ6013-0A _~~  EJB006-0A(4150)
~ EJ6006—1A(4250)
ZSA15021

20

T WA079004
ZSB16011
ZSL12006

ZSK12021

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. CSU-4150.CSU-4250 %= # 4 ROTARY HOOK MECHANISH

SEHERE EHLE Name of Part e QTY fié &
Part No. 4150 4250 Remarks
C6070-0A REEEMEH ----- Pinch Sleeve Assy. -------—------------- 1 2
C6071-04A H®EE® (L) --- Pinch Sleeve,(Upper) -------- ——mmmmem-- 1 2
C6073-0A KEE®E(T) --- Pinch Sleeve,(Lover) ------------------ 1 2
C7006-0A  #fF ----------- Bobbin —-------—-m - mmmmm oo 1 2
EJ6005-1A KREE(AK) ----- Rotary Hook Base,(Left) --------------—- 0 1
EJB006-0A KEE(H) ——--- Rotary Hook Base, (Right) -----==-—=---- 1 0
EJ6006-1A KEBE(F) -—--- Rotary Hook Base,(Right) -------------- 0 1
EJ6011-0A A&@E®E (L) - Rotary Hook Shaft Bushing, (Upper) ----- 1 2
EJ6013-0A KEHE®(F) - Rotary Hook Shaft Bushing,(Lower) ----- 1 2
EJ6015-0A 4 AE --------- Opener Crank -—-—-—---—-—--===-=-=-———-————— 0 1
EJ6015-1A 4 AKE --------- Opener Crank =—-—----=-———=——————————~—~—~—~— 1 0
EJ6016-0A Fff - Bobbin Case 0Opener ----—--—-———==-========- 0 1
EJ6016-1A &4 A& ----------- Bobbin Case Opener ---------—-———-——-————~- 1 0
EJ6018-0A 4 A EESR ——--- Opener Link -------—-—=———-—--~—-——~———————- 0 1
EJ6018-1A 4 A EEHER -—--- Opener Link -----====~—————— oo 1 0
EJ60T77-0A 4 A @ E® --- Opener Crank Stud --------------------- 1 9
EJ6100-0A #&H ----------- Rotary Hook Assembly ------------—-———- 1 9
WA0439002 FTRE --------- Washer -—-—--——-—=—=—=cccccmmmmm e 1 9
WA059004 T 8E Washer ——-—-—=-——m - 1 9
WA079004 F % Washer ---------------------------—----- 1 2
WH210004 WaSher ——-—-———=—=——==—=sc——m—m o _ 1 9
XA300010 ¥ #% Wik == mmmmmmmmmmmm e m oo 2 1
ZS8A15021 #2 k Screw (15/64-28x 4.5) ——--——----——————- 2 4
ZSB09022 e - Screw (9/64-40X 8) —--—-~~=-=-m—m——mmun 1 9
Z8B12005 B4 ------—--- Screw (3/16-28% 15) -~-=—=———————————————- 1 2
ZSB15017 gk - - Screw (15/64-28% 31.4) -—---=-=-=--meeeon 1 9
Z5B16011 | - Screw (1/4-24X 25) -=———--———m——mm———m oo 1 9
LSK12007 B - Screw (3/16-32) ————=--mmmmmmmmmmm— o 1 9
15K12021 kg ----------- Screw (3/16-28) ————————————mmmm e m 1 9
Z8L12003 ®]iEg ----—---—---- Nut (3/18-32X 8) =—----——mmmmmmmm e 1 2
Z5L12006 g ---------- Nut (3/16-28X 8) ===mm—mm——mmm e 1 9

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22

K. CSU—4150-CSU—-4250 TEH#¥ LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

XB304001

ZSC08006

ZSA16010
3-C4025-0A

ZSA16010
C4025-0A

ZSA16020

ZSA16020
RB200260

EJ4011-0A

EJ4120-0A

EJ4121-0A

REOOCOS0

XA300030
EJ4151-0A

EJ4016—0A
ZSA15017

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. CSU-4150.CS0-4250 T @h## LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

ZHRSB oM Name of Part fFH Q'TY
Part No. 4150 4250
BB6203ZINR HER@WM A ------- Ball Bearing ------------——---———————=- 1 1
BNTA2616Z St @& ------- Needle Bearing -----------—==-=---——~——- 1 1
C4025-0A HEs --------- Pinion -----------------------------———- 1 2
C4026-0A Meaw --------- Spiral Gear -+---------------—-——————— 1 2
EJ4010-0B TE ----------- Lower Shaft ---———=——————— oo 1 1
EJ4011-0A T #i#E% (£) --- Lower Shaft Bushing, (Left) ------------ 1 1
EJ4012-0A T &% (/) --- Lower Shaft Bushing, (Right) ----------- 1 1
EJ4014-0A Rio®MM&G ———-- Bushing ---—=—-=-=-=-=====-~~«c - 1 1
EJ4015-1A RBHRBLE ----- Feed eccentric Cam -------———-————=——=o—-"— 1 1
EJ4016-0A fHBL®W --------- Eccentric Wheel --—-—--——-—————ce——_ 1 1
EJ4017-0A TE#ER ---——--- Level Feed Connecting Rod ---------—--—-- 1 1
EJ4018-0A  HEER --------- Level Feed Connecting Link ----—-—--—--——- 1 1
EJ4020-1A TEEEME (k) - Lower Shaft Bushing Complete (Middle) - 1 1
EJ4060-0A T High & EZ B --- Bearing Holder -------—---—-—-—--——~~-~———- 1 1
EJ4061-0A #hARE --------- Bearing Presser -~--—-—-—--—————————————— 1 1
EJ4120-0A HEes ---—-——--- Pin ——————— e 1 1
EJ4121-0A Mg - - Spring —--————--—————"————— o~ 1 1
EJ4151-0A BE®’ ----—---- Stud ——-————=— e~ 1 1
EJ4237-0A EB¥ ----------- SPring -—-—--====——-=mmmmm e~ 1 1
EJ4238-0A HEEMHR ------- Spring Holder -—-—-—----—-————=ccc—-c———— 1 1
EJ4240-0A fEEBHEH --------- Pin =——=- e e - 1 1
RB200260 C B\ (& A)- Retaining Ring -----—-==-=--————————_ 1 1
RE000050 ERHB ---——-- E-Ring —-----——————“~— e 1 1
XA300030 WMg - 0il Wick -———————==——mmmmmme e~ 1 1
XB304001 W - 0il Felt -—=————-m o= 9 2
I5A11018 | ---------- Screw (11/64-40X 10) -----—=--————————- 9 9
ZSA15005 B - Screw (15/64-28X 13) ———————--—mcmeeu 1 1
LSA15017 s - Screw (15/64-28x 8.5) —-----c-mmmmmmmo 1 1
L5A16010 Bk ----------- Screw (1/4-40X 4.5) —=~———————-——————on 4 8
LSA16020 L Screw (1/4-40X 5.5) ——=—--==—=-o——o—ouo—o 2 4
15A16021 Wi - Screw (1/4-40X 5) —=———mmmmmmmmmmo— oo 1 1
ISA16025 Bk - Screvw (1/4-40X ) ——--——=———m—comeeu—— 2 9
Z5B08010 I e Screw (1/8-44X 4.8) -—--——————————————= 1 1
25C09006 B ----m-—--- Screv (9/64-40X §) -—------——mmm——mmo o 3 3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

23



24

L. CSU—4150'CSU—4250 HEAHH#E OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

EJ1369—-0A XP300400
ZMB04022 E

XP500400
p<s—YDO16010

Z5B11016

EJ4172—-0A
ZSB09012

EJ4175-0A

XB320001
2
EJ4174—0A 18/ 0
"”’,zf —EJ1373-0A
XP300370 ’i'o
1S £44171-0A Ul
ZSB09O11 T ENS75-0A
XA300300 -
ZSB09O11 ] T~
@‘\ ZsBogon WB031001
EJ6076—0A @ ' ) b-XP300300
\__‘(. B "
a7 8 ZSB09011
AZ0054S (é~¢ XA300360
| v S XP300400(4150)
XP300445(4250) XP300300(4250)
ZSB0O9OMN EJ1374—0A || EJ1361-0A
' ZSB11028

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. CSU-4150.CSU-4250

WEEHEAE OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

FHHRB EH21E Name of Part HH Q'TY i 5
Part No. 4150 4250 Remarks
EJ1361-0A W& E EHME --- Mounting Plate Complete ----------- 1 1
EJ1366-0A WEgMH - 0il Reservoir Complete ------—------ 1 1
EJ1369-0A g - Spring —-——-—-—-—-——-——=——mmm—m—— e 1 1
EJ1373-0A WEBEEEHE --- Wire --—---—=---—mmmmmm - 1 1
EJ1374-0A R¥BHE ----—---- Wire Clamp ----=--—=—=——=======———==———= 1 1
EJ1375-0A WEEHR ------- Holder -------————-————————————————— 4 4
EJ4170-0A WHEHEE ------- 0il Pipe Joint --—-——----——-—-——————- 0 1
EJ4171-0A WEEHR ------- Holder ---=-=--——=——————————————————— 1 1
EJA172-0A WERBEEHE --- Wire --——---——mmmmmmm e - 1 1
EJ4173-0A mEBEHK ------- Holder -----——-——————— - 0 1
EJ4174-0A WEERK ------- Holder ------—--~-—--—=——~——————-———= 3 3
EJ4175-0A WM EBEE ------- Holder -—-—-—--—-————cm o= 1 1
EJ6076-0A Wi MHE --------- 0il Reservoir Complete --------———- 1 9
WB031001 BEERE ------- Spring Washer -------—————————————-- 1 1
XA300300 W ----------- 0il Wick ——-—---————-——c-———c-—cc= 1 1
XA300360 s - 0il Wick ~—----—----—-—=—~———————————- 1 1
XA300380 W - 0il Wick ——---~—=—-—=c e 1 1
XA300545 W ----------- 0il Wick ————---——-——ccm—mmmmmo - 1 1
XB320001 mA ----------- 0il Felt ~———--———————————————————— 1 1
XP300040 mBgE --------- 0il Tube —————--=mm e 1 1
XP300070 Mg -----——--- 0il Tube --—--—--——=——c-——mmeo— - 1 1
XP300090 WMBRE ----———--- 0il Tube -————-————— - 9 9
XP300100 mgE --------- 0il Tube --—---————— e —— 0 1
XP300260 mEE --------- 0il Tube -~~=—c———mm e 1 1
XP300300 Mg -----——--- 0il Tube ———————— e~ 1 9
XP300370 mEE -—--———--- 0il Tube -—-———-—————~——c - 1 1
XP300400 mBgE --------- 0il Tube -——==-—=—c e 9 1
XP300445 WmMBgE --------—- 0il Tube -———————=——~——c - 0 1
XP500400 mEBgE -----——--- 0il Tube —-=—--—~cmm e 1 1
YD016010 mESs —-----—-- Spring Pin -—-——-————-——="-"—"———"—————~ 1 1
IMB04022 Wk ----------- Screw (M4X 0.7X 15) ——=-m—mmommemun 9 9
15B09011 |k - Screw (9/64-40x 6.5) -------------- 11 15
ZSB09012 W ----------- Screw (9/64-40X 4.5) —--=—--mm———w- 1 1
Z5B11016 Bk - Screw (11/64-40X 6.5) --------—----- 1 1
Z5B11028 B - Screw (11/64-40X 10) --=-—==-——=——= 9 9
Z5B11029 Bk ----------- Screw (11/64-40X 7) ----=-=-=-=-----——- 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

25



M. CSU—4150:CSU—-4250 K¢ ACCESSORIES

° J

A7000--0A EJ7026—-0A
A7012-1A 7,
EJ1021-1A
C7001—-0A E
A7025—-0A F7022—-0A F7021-0A
BEo— === X
A7010-1A A7010—-0A INDP x17#23
= - =
52
A7010-2A C7006—0A

26

=

EJ7026—-1A

A7040-0A
O (O
ZMTOS5001 WAO059003
[ —— -3
A7011-0A
EJ7042-0A EH7012~-0A

From the Iib'rary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. CSU-4150.

CSU-4250 fft# ACCESSORIES

FHRE Eham@ Name of Part 8 Q1Y O
Part No. 4150 4250 Remarks
A7000-0A ITE® -——------- Accessory Bag ------------------------- 1 1
AT010-0A WHm&EF(MN) --- Screw Driver (Small) ------------m---"-- 1 1
AT010-1A A F () --- Screw Driver (Middle) ----------------- 1 1
A7T010-2A BMmEF(K) --- Screw Driver (Large) ------—---------—--- 1 1
ATO11-0A B ---------—- NAf]l ———mmmmmmm oo 15 15
AT012-1A W E () ------- Oiler (Middle) ----------------——-————- 1 1
AT025-0A AR ----------- Head Rest Wood --------------------—-—-—- 1 1
AT040-0A HhEHE ------- Bobbin Winder ------------------------—- 1 1
C7001-0A EEE -----—-—- Vinyl Cover -------------------—-———-—- 1 1
C7006-0A B ---------—- Bobbin —---—=-cmmmmmemme e 4 4
EH7012-0A W®wW(K) ------- Oiler (Large) ------------------------=- 1 1
EJ1021-1A HEBE® ------- Tension Spring ------------------------ 1 2
EJ7026-0A #/EBER -----—---- Head Cushion ---------=-~=---o--eouoeno 2 2
EJ7026-1A BB #E ------- Head Cushion ------------------——---———- 2 2
EJ7042-0A @4 ----------- Felt ---—-------"-"-"-""""""""""""-""-"---—- 1 1
F7021-0A g --------- Head Hinge -------------------------—-- 2 2
F7022-0A warE ----——---- Rubber Hinge ------------------------—- 2 2
INDPX 17#23 $ ------------- Needle ------------==----ommmmmmo oo 4 4
WA059003 B --------- Wagsher ——--------mommmmm 2 2
IMT05001 Ba - Screw (4.5x 20) ---------==---------o-- 2 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

27



M. CSU—4150:CSU—-4250 Mt ACCESSORIES

25820014

EJ7032—-0A
EJ4109—-0A

J7050-1A(4250)
EJ7015—-0A

EJ7030-0A
ZSA15038
ZSL15002
REOO0Q090 EJ7038-0A
ZSL15002

EJ7033—-0A

ZSA15038 ZsD20007

EJ7034—-0A

ZSD20007 J7050-0A(4150)

ZSD20007

ZSD15007

A7036—-0A

EJ7035-0A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. CSU-4150.CSU-4250 ft# ACCESSORIES

EHRE FHamB Name of Part & Q'TY 5 &
Part No. 4150 4250 Remarks
AT036-0A BMEX®E ------- Retainer ----------------------"-""—-—- 1 1
AT037-0A R --------- Knee Guard ---------------=------------ 1 1
AT037-1A WmEsAH --—-—-—--- Knee Plate ------------===--------—--—-—-- 1 1
EJ4109-0A BHE ----------- Washer -------------------~--=--~—---—-- 1 1
EJ7015-0A T W4 --------- 0il Pan —=—=---=-===--m--————————————— 1 1
EJ7030-0A HBWSHE --------- Knee Lifter Assy. --------------------- 1 1
EJ7031-0A B ----------- SPring —---—-------mmmmmmmmmm oo 1 1
EJ7032-0A HHBEE ----—- Knee Lifter Pin ----------------=------ 1 1
EJ7033-0A RHEL ------- Knee Lever Rod ---------------=-=------- 1 1
EJ7034-0A  E¥EHE --------- Clapp ----------=------=--—---——————-——- 1 1
EJ7035-0A B HWHE --—-—---- Knee Lever Rod ------------------------ 1 1
EJ7038-0A HEH ------—-—-- Clamp —----—-—————====---——mm— oo 1 1
J7050-0A mR - Thread Stand -------------------------- 1 0
J7050-1A BRE ---—-------- Thread Stand -------------------------—- 0 1
RE000090 ERHIR ----—--- E-Ring ----------------------------———- 1 1
2SA15038 B -------—-—- Screw (15/64-28X 28) —---==-----=-=----- 2 2
28B20014 M Ak —---------- Screw (5/16-28X 9.3) ——--——=-----o----- 1 1
ZSD15007 Rk ----------- Screw (15/64-28X 14) ---——-=------—---- 1 1
25D20007 R A - Screw (5/16-18X 16) -------=-=-==----=--= 3 3
ZSL15002 = Nut (15/64-28X 3) ----==--------oommm 2 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

29



30

N. CSU—-4250 $HuME®s$R GAUGE PARTS LIST

S

I

R®

SPECIFICATION
in ( m/m)

EJ1075—1A
st H

NEEDLE CLAMP

EJ1235-1A

5 8 M

WALKING FOOT

EJ1237-1A

N & W

PRESSER FOOT

EJ6050—-1A

gt X

NEEDLE PLATE

EJ6051-1A
28 A&

FEED DOG

1/8 (3.2)

EJ1075-041A

EJ1235—-041A

EJ1237—-041A

EJ6050—-041A

EJ6051-041A

5/32 (4.0)

EJ1075—-051A

EJ1235—-051A

EJ1237-051A

EJ6050-051A

EJ6051—-051A

3/16 (4.8)

EJ1075—-061A

EJ1235—-061A

EJ1237-061A

EJ6050—-061A

EJ6051-061A

1/4 (6.4)

EJ1075-081A

EJ1235-081A

EJ1237—-081A

EJ6050—-081A

EJ6051-081A

5/16 (8.0)

EJ1075-101A

EJ1235-101A

EJ1237-101A

EJ6050-101A

EJ60S1-101A

3/8 (9.5)

EJ1075—-121A

EJ1235-121A

EJ1237-121A

EJ6050—-121A

EJ6051-121A

1/2 (12.7)

EJ1075-161A

EJ1235-161A

EJ1237-161A

EJ6050—-161A

EJ6051-161A

5/8 (16.0)

EJ1075-181A

EJ1235—-181A

EJ1237-181A

EJ6050—-181A

EJ60S51—-181A

3/4 (19.0)

EJ1075—-201A

EJ1235-201A

EJ1237-201A

EJ6050—-201A

EJ6051-201A

1 (25.4)

EJ1075-231A

EJ1235-231A

EJ1237-231A

EJ6050-231A

EJBOS1-231A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




0. CSU-4150.C50-4250 HHRBEAAH B MR NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

FhRB HE FHERSB H#& FHERB H# FHRE H B
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
A1024-14A 4 B4138-0A -- 6 EJ1027-1A-- 4 EJ1208-0A-- 12
A1026-1A 4 BB6203ZZINR- 22 EJ1028-0A-- 4 EJ1235-0A-- 12
A1026-3A 4 BB6204ZZNR- 6 EJ1028-2A-- 4 EJ1235-1A-- 12
A1030-0A 4 BNTA26167Z-- 22 EJ1037-0A-- 4 EJ1237-0A-- 12
A1031-0A 4 C1041-0A 2 EJ1043-0A-- 4 EJ1237-1A-- 12
A1032-0A 4 C1052-0A 2 EJ1051-0A-- 2 EJ1272-0A-- 12
A1033-0A 4 C1054-0A 2 EJ1055-2A-- 2 EJ1273-0A-- 12
A1034-0A 4 C1062-0A 8 EJ1060-0A-- 8 EJ1278-0A-- 2
A1035-0A 4 C1183-0A 12 EJ1063-0A-- 2 EJ1280-0A-- 12
A1036-0A 4 C4025-0A 22 EJ1070-0A-- 8 EJ1281-0A-- 12
A1038-0A 4 C4026-0A 22 EJ1070-1A-- 8 EJ1282-0A-- 12
A1061-0A 8 C6070-0A 20 EJ1074-0A-- 8 EJ1283-0A-- 12
A1077-0A 2 C6071-0A 20 EJ1075-1A-- 8 EJ1284-0A-- 12
A1105-0A 6 C6073-04A 20 EJ1080-0A-- 8 EJ1285-0A-- 8
A1107-0A 8 C7001-0A 26 : EJ1081-0A-- 8 EJ1286-0A-- 12
A1130-0A 14 C7006-0A 20,26 EJ1090-0A-- 8 EJ1287-0A-- 12
AT000-0A 26 E1158-0A 16 EJ1091-0A-- 8 EJ1290-0A-- 14
AT010-0A 26 E1171-0A 16 EJ1092-0A-- 8 EJ1291-0A-- 14
A7T010-1A 26 E1297-0A 14 EJ1100-0A-- 6 EJ1295-0A-- 14
A7010-2A 26 E1298-0A 14 EJ1101-0A-- 6 EJ1300-0A-- 14
A7011-0A 26 EH7012-0A-- 26 EJ1103-0A-- 6 EJ1301-0A-- 14
AT012-1A 26 EJ1010-0A-- 2 EJ1106-1A-- 6 EJ1305-0A-- 14
AT025-0A 26 EJ1010-1A-- 2 EJ1150-0A-- 16 EJ1307-0A-- 14
AT036-0A 28 EJ1011-0A-- 2 EJ1155-0A-- 16 EJ1320-0B-- 6
A7037-0A 28 EJ1011-1A-- 2 EJ1159-0A-- 16 EJ1322-0A-- 6
AT037-1A 28 EJ1012-0A-- 2 EJ1160-0A-- 16 EJ1323-0A-- 6
A7040-0A 26 EJ1014-0A-- 2 EJ1161-0A-- 16 EJ1331-0A-- 10
B1076-0A 8 EJ1017-0A-- 2 EJ1163-0A-- 16 EJ1332-0A-- 10
B1274-0A 12 EJ1020-0A-- 4 EJ1166-0A-- 16 EJ1333-0A-- 10
B1275-0A 12 EJ1020-1A-- 4 EJ1170-0A-- 16 EJ1334-0A-- 10
B1283-0A 12 EJ1021-0A-- 4 EJ1172-0A-- 16 EJ1335-0A-- 10
B1321-0A 6 EJ1021-1A-- 26 EJ1180-0A-- 12 EJ1336-0A-- 10
B4131-0A 6 EJ1026-0A-- 4 EJ1192-0A-- 14 EJ1337-0A-- 10
B4133-0A 6 EJ1026-2A-- 4 EJ1193-0A-- 14 EJ1341-0A-- 10
B4135-0A 6 EJ1027-0A-- 4 EJ1200-0A-- 12 EJ1343-0A-- 10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

31



32

0. CSU-4150.CSU-4250 S HmEm Ty B MA*K NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

EHREB H# EHERE H# EHERE H# EHERE H#
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
EJ1344-0A-- 10 EJ4109-0A-- 28 EJ6018~1A-- 20 WA049002 20
EJ1361-0A-- 24 EJ4115-0A-- 16 EJ6049-0A-- 10 WA059002 8
EJ1366-0A-- 24 EJ4120-0A-- 22 EJ6050-0A-- 10 WA053003 26
EJ1369-0A-- 24 EJ4121-0A-- 22 EJ6050-1A-- 10 WA059004 20
EJ1373-0A-- 24 EJ4130-0B-- 6 EJ60O51-0A-- 18 WA060004 18
EJ1374-0A-- 24 EJ4132-0A-- 6 EJ6051-1A-- 18 WA069001 14
EJ1375-0A-- 24 EJ4134-0A-- 6 EJ6076-0A-~ 24 WA069003 18
EJ4010-0B-- 22 EJ4136-0A-- 6 EJ6077-0A-- 20 WA079004 20
EJ4011-0A-- 22 EJ4137~-0A-- 6 EJ6100-0A-- 20 WB031001 24
EJ4012-0A-- 22 EJ4150-0A-- 16 EJT015-0A-- 28 WG000010 16
EJ4014-0A-- 22 EJ4151-0A-- 22 EJ7026-0A-- 26 WH210004 20
EJ4015-1A-- 22 EJ4152-0A-- 16 EJT026-1A-- 26 XA300010 20
EJ4016-0A-- 22 EJ4153-0A-- 16 EJ7030-0A-- 28 XA300030 8,18,22
EJ4017-0A-- 22 EJ4154-0A-- 16 EJT7031-0A-- 28 XA300035 16
EJ4018-0A-- 22 EJ4156-0A-- 16 EJ7032-0A~~ 28 XA300040 8
EJ4020-1A-- 22 EJ4157-0A-- 16 EJ7033-0A-- 28 XA300055 18
EJ4040-0A-- 18 EJ4170-0A-- 24 EJ7034-0A-- 28 XA300065 8
EJ4041-0A-- 18 EJ4171-0A-- 24 EJT7035-0A-- 28 XA300080 8
EJ4044-0A-- 18 EJ4172-0A-- 24 EJ7038-0A-- 28 XA300085 10
EJ4045-0A-- 18 EJ4173-0A-- 24 EJ7042-0A-- 286 XA300240 8
EJ4046-0A-- 18 EJ4174-0A-- 24 F7021-0A -- 26 XA300300 24
EJ4047-0A-- 18 EJ4175-0A-- 24 F7022-0A -- 26 XA300360 24
EJ4048-0A-- 18 EJ4237-0A-- 22 INDPX 17#23 8,26 XA300380 24
EJ4050-0A-- 18 EJ4238-0A-- 22 J1077-0A -~ 16 XA300545 24
EJ4050-1A-- 18 EJ4240-0A-- 22 J7050-0A -- 28 XB118001 6
EJ4051-0A-- 18 EJ6005-1A-- 20 J7050-1A -- 28 XB206003 8,14
EJ4055-0A-- 18 EJ6006-0A—-- 20 OP00100A -- 16 XB304001 22
EJ4060-0A-- 22 EJ6006-1A-- 20 RB200250 -- 14 XB308002 2
EJ4061-0A-- 22 EJ6011-0A-- 20 RB200260 -- 22 XB312002 18
EJ4080-0A-- 10 EJ6013-0A-- 20 RE000025 -- 6 XB320001 24
EJ4080-1A-- 10 EJ6015-0A-- 20 RE0OOOO50 -- 22 XP300040 24
EJ4081-0A~-~ 10 EJ6015-1A-- 20 RE000060 -- 18 XP300070 24
EJ4081-1A-- 10 EJ6016-0A-- 20 RE000090 -- 28 XP300090 24
EJ4082-0A-- 10 EJ6016-1A-- 20 51013-0A -- 2 XP300100 24
EJ4085-0A-- 2 EJ6018-0A-- 20 51014-0A -- 2 XP300260 24

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0. CSU-4150.CSU-4250 EHRBEHETHH MK NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

EHRB HE¥ EHRB = EHREB HH EHRE H#
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
XP300300 24 ZSA16033 10,18 ZSB11041 2 21SG09004 -- 4
XP300370 24 ISA16034 6,12 ZSB11069 12 21SG03005 -- 4
XP300400 24 ZSB06001 4 ZSB11083 12 £5G16003 -- 14
XP300445 24 LSB06002 8 ZSB12005 20 LSG16005 -- 14
XP500400 24 Z2SB06003 4 ZSB12009 16 £5SG16018 -- 12
YB040025 10 ZSB08002 8 ZSB12010 16 18SG16019 —-- 14
YC016012 14 2SB08010 18,22 ISB12015 18 ZSK11036 -- 12
YD016010 24 ZSB08011 18 ISB15004 6 ISK12007 -- 20
ZMB04022 24 Z5SB08034 18 ZSB15006 6,16 ZSK12021 -- 20
IMG06003 14 ZSB09005 2 ZSB15009 16 LISK16007 -- 14
IMG06009 18 ZSB090OT 4 ZSB15017 20 Z5K16031 -- 14
IML0O6001 14 ZSB09011 2,24 ZSB15030 18 ZSL08002 -- 18
IML0O6005 18 2SB09012 24 ZSB150317 16 ZSL09001 -- 4
IMTO05001 26 ZSB09022 20 LSB15041 6 2SL12003 -- 20
ZSA11005 10 ZSB09023 10 2SB16004 10,18 ZSL12006 -- 20
ZSA11016 22 2SB090217 8 ZSB16011 20 ZSL15002 -- 28
ZSA13002 10 25B09028 12 ZSB18001 6 2SL16004 -- 14
21SA15005 22 ZSB09032 8 ZSB18002 6 ISL20004 -- 10
ZSA15006 8 ZSB10002 12 2SB20009 12 ZSN16002 -- 4
ZSA15017 6,8,22 ZSB11008 2 ZSB20014 28

LSA15018 6 2SB11010 8 ZSC06005 8

ZSA15021 6,20 ZSB11012 2,4 ZSC09006 22

ISA15025 16 ZSB11014 16 £5C09009 2

ISA15028 14 ZSB11016 24 28€09021 2

ZSA15038 28 ZSB11017 12 £8SC11002 10

ZSA16010 6,18,22 ZSB11020 12 ZSD11001 8

ZSA16011 14 ZSB11026 2 Z2SD15002 18

2SA16020 22 ZSB11028 16,24 ZSD15007 28

75A16021 22 ZSB11029 18,24 2SD16007 14

Z5A16025 6,22 2SB11030 14 £SD20007 28

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

33





